

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2650-2652 OF 1998

TIKA RAM & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3162 of 1998

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3176 of 1998

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3415 of 1998

Civil Appeal NO. 3561 of 1998

Civil Appeal NO. 3597 of 1998

Civil Appeal NO. 3923 of 1998

Civil Appeal NO. 3939 of 1998

Civil Appeal NO. 3645 of 1998

Civil Appeal NO. 3691 of 1998

Civil Appeal NO. 5346 of 1998

Civil Appeal NO. 2116-2118 of 1999

Civil Appeal NO. 2139 of 1999

Civil Appeal NO. 2121 of 1999

(With appln(s) for early hearing)

SLP(C)....CC1540/1999 (CC 1540)

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2113 of 1999

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4995-4996 of 1998

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and with office report)

Date: 26/09/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

: 2 :

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kanwar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Farath Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co. Advs.

Mr. Mahender Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamany, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Act, 1894 has

been challenged in appeals, let a notice be issued to the learned Attorney General.

Since the validity of Section 17(4) of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 has been challenged in appeals, let a notice be issued to the learned Attorney General. Put up after four weeks.

ia)
er

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhat
Court Mast