

IT E M NO.1 0 1 (P H)

COUR T NO.5

SEC T I O N XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2650 - 2652 OF 1998

TI K A R A M & O R S

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F U . P . & O R S

Respondent(s)

WI T H C . A . N O . 3 1 6 2 / 1 9 9 8

[With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report];

C . A . N O . 3 1 7 6 / 1 9 9 8 [With office report];

C . A . N O . 3 4 1 5 / 1 9 9 8

[With appln. for bringing on record additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report];

C . A . N O . 3 5 6 1 / 1 9 9 8 (With office report); C . A . N O . 3 5 9 7 / 1 9 9 8 (W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t) ; C . A . N O . 3 9 2 3 / 1 9 9 8 (W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t) ; C . A . N O . 3 9 3 9 / 1 9 9 8 (W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t) ; C . A . N O . 3 6 4 5 / 1 9 9 8 (W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t) ;

C . A . N O . 3 6 9 1 / 1 9 9 8 (W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t) ; C . A . N O . 5 3 4 6 / 1 9 9 8 (W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t) ; C . A . N O . 2 1 1 6 - 2 1 1 8 / 1 9 9 9 ; (with applns. for directions and with office report)

C . A . N O . 2 1 3 9 / 1 9 9 9 (With office report)

C . A . N O . 2 1 2 1 / 1 9 9 9 [With appln. for early hearing and with office report];

C . A . N O . 2 1 1 3 / 1 9 9 9 (With office report); C . A . N O . 4 9 9 5 - 4 9 9 6 / 1 9 9 8

[With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and with office report]; and

S . L . P . (C)Nos....[CC 1540 / 1999] (With Office Report)

Date: 26 / 11 / 2008 These Appeals/ P etition(s) were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pr a m o d A g a r w a l , A d v .

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.

For U.O.I.

Mr. Navin P r a k a s h , A d v .

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. B . K . P r a s a d , A d v .

Mr. Arvind Ku m a r Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Ku m a r Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pu r c h a m M u b a r a k , A d v .

Mr. G . D . M i s h r a , A d v .

Mr. Qama r Ahmad, Adv.

2

Mr. Arvind Ku m a r Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Zaki Ahmad Kh an, Adv.

Mr. Irsh ad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulsh reshth a, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekh a r Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

(For Luckow Mr. Shail Ku m a r Dwivedi, Addl.A.G.

Development Mr. D.K. Arora, Addl. Adv. Genl.

Authority) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. M. Moonis Abbasi, Adv.

Ms. V a n a Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Ku m a r Dwivedi, Addl.A.G.
Mr.Abhishek Chaudha ry, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Ku m a r Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. P r a teek Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.
For M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

Mr. Anil Ku m a r Sangal, Adv.
Mr.D. P . M o h a nty, Adv.
Ms.B h a k ti P a s r i j a, Adv.
Mr.Nalin Sangal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr.V air agya Vardha n Dubey, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Var m a, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Kulshres hth a, Adv.

Mr.C.S.Ash ri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Mr.R a k es h Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of State of U.P. resumed his arguments at 1 0 . 4 5 a.m. and concluded at 12. 2 5 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel made his reply submissions for five minutes. Thereafter, Mr. R.N. Trivedi, learned Senior Counsel for the appellants in C.A.No.3 4 1 5 / 1 9 9 8 , in rejoinder, commenced his

3

arguments at 12. 3 0 p.m and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matters as part- heard.

List on 27. 1 1 . 2 0 0 8 as part- heard.

(Satish K.Y ad av)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master