

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2650-2652 OF 1998

TIKA RAM & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.NO.3162/1998

[With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report];

C.A.NO.3176/1998 [With office report];

C.A.NO.3415/1998

[With appln. for bringing on record additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report];

C.A.NO.3561/1998 (With office report);C.A.NO.3597/1998(With office report); C.A.NO.3923/1998(With office report); C.A.NO.3939/1998(With office report); C.A.NO.3645/1998(With office report);

C.A.NO.3691/1998(With office report); C.A.NO.5346/1998(With office report); C.A.NO.2116-2118/1999; (with applns. for directions and with office report)

C.A.NO.2139/1999 (With office report)

C.A.NO.2121/1999 [With appln. for early hearing and with office report];

C.A.NO.2113/1999 (With office report);C.A.NO.4995-4996/1998

[With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and with office report]; and

S.L.P.(C)Nos....[CC 1540/1999] (With Office Report)

Date: 03/12/2008 These Appeals/Petition(s) were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pramod Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.

For U.O.I. Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Darthot Peter, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Qamar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

contd...2/-

C.A.NOS.2650-2652/1998 ETC. CONTD....

::2::

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr.Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

(For Lucknow Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl.A.G.

Development Mr. D.K. Arora, Addl.Adv.Genl.

Authority) Ms.Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr.Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

Mr.Anant Prakash, Adv.

Mr.M.Moonis Abbasi, Adv.

Mr.Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.
For M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants resumed his arguments at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 11.05 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. Qamar Ahmad, learned counsel appearing for the appellants in C.A. Nos. 2116-2118/1999, submitted his arguments till the the Court rose for the day, leaving the matters as part-heard.

List on 04.12.2008 as part-heard as Item No.1.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master